		Electronic Components Datasheet Search
    		   English  ▼
				 English	 Chinese
	 German	 Japanese
	 Russian	 Korean
	 Spanish	 French
	 Italian	 Portuguese
	 Polish	 Vietnamese
	 Indian	 Mexican
	 British	 New Zealand
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Part #
Description
Marking
X
Match&Start
Match
Start with
End
Included
All Manufacturers
Preview
PDF
Download
HTML
	Chat AI
 LTC6992IS6-4-PBF Datasheet(PDF) 12 Page - Linear Technology
	 Part #	 LTC6992IS6-4-PBF
	Description	 TimerBlox Voltage-Controlled Pulse Width Modulator (PWM)
	 Download	  32 Pages
	Scroll/Zoom
100%
	Manufacturer	 LINER [Linear Technology]
	Direct Link	 http://www.linear.com
	Logo
 LTC6992IS6-4-PBF Datasheet(HTML) 12 Page - Linear Technology
zoom in
zoom out
 12 / 32 page
LTC6992-1/LTC6992-2/
LTC6992-3/LTC6992-4
12
69921234p
PIN FUNCTIONS
V+ (Pin 1/Pin 5): Supply Voltage (2.25V to 5.5V). This sup-
ply must be kept free from noise and ripple. It should be
bypassed directly to the GND pin with a 0.1μF capacitor.
DIV (Pin 2/Pin 4): Programmable Divider and Polarity
Input. A V+ referenced A/D converter monitors the DIV
pin voltage (VDIV) to determine a 4-bit result (DIVCODE).
VDIV may be generated by a resistor divider between V+
and GND. Use 1% resistors to ensure an accurate result.
The DIV pin and resistors should be shielded from the
OUT pin or any other traces that have fast edges. Limit the
capacitance on the DIV pin to less than 100pF so that VDIV
settles quickly. The MSB of DIVCODE (POL) determines
if the PWM signal is inverted before driving the output.
Setting POL = 1 results in a negative transfer function
(duty cycle decreasing as VMOD increases).
SET (Pin 3/Pin 3): Frequency-Setting Input. The voltage
on the SET pin (VSET) is regulated to 1V above GND. The
amount of current sourced from the SET pin (ISET) pro-
grams the master oscillator frequency. The ISET current
range is 1.25μA to 20μA. The output oscillation will stop
if ISET drops below approximately 500nA. A resistor con-
nected between SET and GND is the most accurate way to
set the frequency. For best performance, use a precision
metal or thin film resistor of 0.5% or better tolerance and
50ppm/°C or better temperature coefficient. For lower ac-
curacy applications an inexpensive 1% thick film resistor
may be used.
Limit the capacitance on the SET pin to less than 10pF
to minimize jitter and ensure stability. Capacitance less
than 100pF maintains the stability of the feedback circuit
regulating the VSET voltage.
(DCB/S6)
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
Typical Start-Up, POL = 0
Typical Start-Up, POL = 1
V+
1V/DIV
OUT
1V/DIV
V+ = 2.5V
DIVCODE = 3 (÷64)
RSET = 50k
VMOD = 0.3V (~25% DUTY CYCLE)
100μs/DIV
6992 G53
500μs
V+
1V/DIV
OUT
1V/DIV
V+ = 2.5V
DIVCODE = 12 (÷64, POL = 1)
RSET = 50k
VMOD = 0.2V (~87.5% DUTY CYCLE)
100μs/DIV
6992 G54
500μs
6992 PF
LTC6992
MOD
GND
SET
OUT
V+
DIV
C1
0.1μF
RSET
R2
R1
V+
V+
V+ = 3.3V, RSET = 200k, and TA = 25°C, unless
otherwise noted.
	Similar Part No. - LTC6992IS6-4-PBF
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
Analog Devices
LTC6992IS6-4#TRMPBF
1Mb / 34P	   Voltage-Controlled Pulse Width Modulator (PWM)
LTC6992IS6-4#WTRMPBF
1Mb / 34P	   Voltage-Controlled Pulse Width Modulator (PWM)
More results
	Similar Description - LTC6992IS6-4-PBF
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
Analog Devices
LTC6992-1
1Mb / 34P	   Voltage-Controlled Pulse Width Modulator (PWM)
Linear Technology
LTC6992-2
533Kb / 34P	   Voltage-Controlled Pulse Width Modulator
LTC6992-4
533Kb / 34P	   Voltage-Controlled Pulse Width Modulator
LTC6992-3
533Kb / 34P	   Voltage-Controlled Pulse Width Modulator
LTC6992-1
533Kb / 34P	   Voltage-Controlled Pulse Width Modulator
Renesas Technology Corp
HIP6007
554Kb / 10P	   Buck Pulse-Width Modulator (PWM) Controller
Intersil Corporation
HIP6007
100Kb / 10P	   Buck Pulse-Width Modulator (PWM) Controller
HIP6013
297Kb / 11P	   Buck Pulse-Width Modulator (PWM) Controller
Renesas Technology Corp
HIP6013
601Kb / 11P	   Buck Pulse-Width Modulator (PWM) Controller
Intersil Corporation
HIP6013
103Kb / 11P	   Buck Pulse-Width Modulator (PWM) Controller
More results
Html Pages
 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
 10
 11
 12
 13
 14
 15
 16
 17
 18
 19
 20
 21
 22
 23
 24
 25
 26
 27
 28
 29
 30
 31
 32
Datasheet Download
	Link URL
English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand
Privacy Policy
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Does ALLDATASHEET help your business so far?  [ DONATE ]
About Alldatasheet   |
Advertisement   |
Datasheet Upload   |
Contact us   |
Privacy Policy   |
Link Exchange   |
Manufacturer List
All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp
Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com
Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn
Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |
icmetro.com